PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES MODEL NUMBER P2T-1840-30-R-1W-292FF-2 IS A REFLECTIVE SINGLE
POLE, TWO THROW SWITCH THAT OPERATES FROM 18 GHz TO 40 GHz WHICH HANDLES 1WATT CW POWER.
THE PORT TO PORT ISOLATION IS 30DB MINIMUM.  THIS MODEL HAS LOW INSERTION LOSS WHILE STILL
OFFERING FAST SWITCHING SPEED.
Engineering PMI
Tested and Reported By:
Alfredo Lopez
November 5, 2021
Designed By:
Typical Characteristics
ON
P2T-1840-30-R-1W-292FF
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Page 1 of 10
ON
P2T-1840-30-R-1W-292FF
Product Feature
Typical Characteristics
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Page 2 of 10
ON
P2T-1840-30-R-1W-292FF
Rise Time - 2.3ns
Fall Time - 5ns
Speed ON - 30ns
Speed OFF - 19.60ns
(See Graph)
43.86 dB
(See Graph)
(See Graph) (See Graph)
1.71 :1 In
1.87 :1 Out
Rise Time - 2.3ns
Fall Time - 5ns
Speed ON - 30ns
Speed OFF - 19.60ns
(See Graph)
Pass               Pass
1.63 :1 In
1.8 :1 Out
Input Power: 1W CW Max.
Switching Speed:
100 ns Typ.
500 ns Max.
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
5
6
3
43.48 dB
(See Graph)
4
VSWR:
In/Out
2.0:1 Typ.
2.5:1 Max.
7 DC Supply:
+12 VDC @ 50 mA Max.
-15 VDC @ 50 mA Max.
8 Control Signal:
TTL "0" → (J1-J3)
TTL "1" → (J1-J2)
Pass
35 dB Typ.
30 dB Min.
Isolation:
Speed OFF - 19.60ns
(See Graph)
Pass 1Watt  CW
(See Graph)
43.64 dB
(See Graph)
1.63 :1 In
+12 VDC @ 31 mA
-15 VDC @ 20 mA
1.82 :1 Out
(See Graph)
Pass 1Watt  CW
(See Graph)
Pass 1Watt  CW
(See Graph)
+12 VDC @ 30 mA
-15 VDC @ 21 mA
+12 VDC @ 33 mA
-15 VDC @ 22 mA
Rise Time - 2.3ns
Fall Time - 5ns
Speed ON - 30ns
18 GHz - 40 GHz
QA
QC
Typical Characteristics
Technical specifications
2.84 dB
(See Graph)
2.9 dB
(See Graph)
2.5 dB Typ.
3.0 dB Max.
PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE
Insertion Loss:
2.73 dB
(See Graph)
TEST RESULTS
+25°C -55°C +95°C
18 GHz - 40 GHz 18 GHz - 40 GHz1
TEST
ITEM NO.
Frequency Range: 18 GHz - 40 GHz
2
Page 3 of 10
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Typical Characteristics
ON
P2T-1840-30-R-1W-292FF
‐10.0
‐9.5
‐9.0
‐8.5
‐8.0
‐7.5
‐7.0
‐6.5
‐6.0
‐5.5
‐5.0
‐4.5
‐4.0
‐3.5
‐3.0
‐2.5
‐2.0
‐1.5
‐1.0
‐0.5
0.0
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40
Lo
ss
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Insertion Loss
J1‐J2 (+25°C)
J1‐J3 (+25°C)
J1‐J2 (‐55°C)
J1‐J3 (‐55°C)
J1‐J2 (+95°C)
J1‐J3 (+95°C)
Spec
Start
0.00
0.20
0.40
0.60
0.80
1.00
1.20
1.40
1.60
1.80
2.00
2.20
2.40
2.60
2.80
3.00
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40
(V
SW
R
 :
1
)
Frequency (GHz)
VSWR  In / Out
J1‐J2 In (+25°C)
J1‐J2 Out (+25°C)
J1J3 In (+25°C)
J1J3 Out (+25°C)
J1‐J2 In (‐55°C)
J1‐J2 Out (‐55°C)
J1J3 In (‐55°C)
J1J3 Out (‐55°C)
J1‐J2 In (+95°C)
J1‐J2 Out (+95°C)
J1J3 In (+95°C)
J1J3 Out (+95°C)
Spec
Start
Page 4 of 10
Typical Characteristics
ON
P2T-1840-30-R-1W-292FF
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
‐140
‐130
‐120
‐110
‐100
‐90
‐80
‐70
‐60
‐50
‐40
‐30
‐20
‐10
0
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40
Is
o
la
ti
o
n
  (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Isolation
J1‐J2 (+25°C)
J1‐J3 (+25°C)
J2‐J3 (+25°C)
J1‐J2 (‐55°C)
J1‐J3 (‐55°C)
J2‐J3 (‐55°C)
J1‐J2 (+95°C)
J1‐J3 (+95°C)
J2‐J3 (+95°C)
Spec
Start
‐0.6
‐0.5
‐0.4
‐0.3
‐0.2
‐0.1
0.0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40
A
m
p
lit
u
d
e
B
a
la
n
ce
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Amplitude Balance
J2‐REF
J3 (+25°C)
J3 (‐55°C)
J3 (+95°C)
Start
‐0.6
‐0.5
‐0.4
‐0.3
‐0.2
‐0.1
0.0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40
Fl
at
n
e
ss
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Flatness By Independent Port
J2 (+25°C)
J3 (+25°C)
J2 (‐55°C)
J3 (‐55°C)
J2 (+95°C)
J3 (+95°C)
Start
Page 5 of 10
P2T-1840-30-R-1W-292FF
Typical Characteristics
ON
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
‐4
‐2
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
er
  (
d
B
m
)
Input Power (dBm)
High Power Test Graph CW (+25°)
18 GHz
30 GHz
40 GHz
Page 6 of 10
Typical Characteristics
ON
P2T-1840-30-R-1W-292FF
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
‐4
‐2
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
er
  (
d
B
m
)
Input Power (dBm)
High Power Test Graph CW (‐55°)
18 GHz
30 GHz
40 GHz
Page 7 of 10
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Typical Characteristics
ON
P2T-1840-30-R-1W-292FF
‐4
‐2
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
er
  (
d
B
m
)
Input Power (dBm)
High Power Test Graph CW (+95°)
18 GHz
30 GHz
40 GHz
Page 8 of 10
Speed ON
10 ns Per Div.
Speed OFF
10 ns Per Div.
Rise Time
10 ns Per Div.
Fall Time
10 ns Per Div.
Full Pulse
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
100 ns Per Div.
Yellow Trace - RF Signal
Green Trace - TTL Signal
Typical Characteristics
ON
P2T-1840-30-R-1W-292FF
Page 9 of 10
Typical Characteristics
ON
P2T-1840-30-R-1W-292FF
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Video Transients
100 ns Per Div.
Green Trace - TTL Signal
Yellow Trace - Transients Signal
Page 10 of 10